OP \$165.00 8663887

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM450926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nicoventures Holdings Limited		08/15/2013	Limited Liability Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nicoventures Holdings Limited	
Street Address:	Globe House, 1 Water Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WC2R 3LA	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86638871	XIRIX
Serial Number:	86651321	XIRIX
Serial Number:	87082894	DVTECH
Serial Number:	87082795	VYPE EBOX
Serial Number:	87099087	DYNAMIC VAPOUR TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	87424131	VAPE & CO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jyen@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Nina Shreve and Lisa Mottes

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104-3800

TRADEMARK REEL: 006205 FRAME: 0435

900428633

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Mottes
SIGNATURE:	/LisaMottes/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2017
Total Attachments: 2	

source=NICOVENTURES HOLDINGS LIMITED#page1.tif

source=Nicoventures#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006205 FRAME: 0436

Companies House

BETA This is a trial service — your feedback (https://www.research.net/r/chbeta) will help us to improve it.

Search for companies or officers

NICOVENTURES HOLDINGS LIMITED

Company number 08318038

Registered office address
Globe House, 1 Water Street, London, WC2R 3LA

Company status Active

Company type
Private limited Company

Incorporated on 4 December 2012

Accounts

Next accounts made up to 31 December 2016 due by 30 September 2017

Last accounts made up to 31 December 2015

Confirmation statement

Next statement date 27 June 2018 due by 11 July 2018

Last statement dated 27 June 2017

Nature of business (SIC)

• 70100 - Activities of head offices

Previous company names

Name Period

BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NC) LIMITED 04 Dec 2012 - 15 Aug 2013

Is there anything wrong with this page?

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006205 FRAME: 0437



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 8318038

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NC) LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

NICOVENTURES HOLDINGS LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 15th August 2013



RECORDED: 11/14/2017



TRADEMARK
REEL: 006205 FRAME: 0438